

ORAL ARGUMENT NOT YET SCHEDULED

Case No. 12-5134

**In the
United States Court of Appeals
For the D.C. Circuit**

Ralph Nader,

Appellant,

v.

Federal Election Commission,

Appellee.

**On Appeal from the United States District Court
For the District of Columbia
Case No 1:10-cv-00989-RCL
Honorable Royce C. Lamberth Presiding**

CORRECTED REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

OLIVER B. HALL
1835 16th Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20009
(617) 953-0161

Counsel for Appellant.

September 26, 2012

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Contents.....	i
Table of Authorities.....	ii
Glossary.....	iii
Summary of Argument.....	1
Argument.....	1
I. The FEC’s Failure to Serve a Majority of Respondents Who Committed the Alleged Violations Was Contrary to Law.....	1
A. The FEC Does Not Dispute That the Plain Terms of the Act and Its Own Regulations Require It to Serve Respondents.....	2
B. The FEC’s Belief That It Should Have Discretion Not to Serve Administrative Complaints Is Neither Relevant Nor Sufficient to Justify Its Refusal to Do So in This Case.....	3
C. The FEC’s Failure to Serve a Majority of Respondents Who Committed the Alleged Violations Was Not Harmless Error....	7
II. The District Court Erred By Concluding That the FEC’s Dismissal of the Administrative Complaint Was Not Contrary to Law.	9
A. The FEC’s Conclusion That It Had No Reason to Believe Respondents Made Illegal and Unreported Contributions and Expenditures to Benefit the DNC, Kerry-Edwards 2004 or John Kerry Contradicts Evidence in the Record.....	9
B. The FEC’s Conclusion That It Had No Reason to Believe SEIU Violated the Act Contradicts Evidence in the Record.....	11
Conclusion.....	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>American Fed. of Labor v. FEC</i> , 333 F.3d 168 (D.C. Cir. 2003).....	3
<i>Chevron U.S.A. Inc. v. Natural Resources Defense Council, Inc.</i> , 467 U.S. 837 (1984).....	3
<i>Edwards v. Balisok</i> , 520 U.S. 641 (1997).....	7
* <i>Orloski v. FEC</i> , 795 F.2d 156 (D.C. Cir. 1986).....	2

Statutes

2 U.S.C. § 437g(a)(1).....	2,7
2 U.S.C. § 437g(a)(8).....	7

Regulations

11 C.F.R. § 111.5(a).....	2
11 C.F.R. § 114.9(1).....	10
11 C.F.R. § 114.9(2)(i).....	10
